Page 1 of 2
Rev. STL-S_091225
11920 Altamar Pl., Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670
Tel: 888.287.9228  |  Fax: 888.258.9183  |  support@alphalite.com  |  www.alphalite.com
VOLUMETRIC LED TROFFER
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
The STL architectural LED Panel series combines the benefits of

STL-S Series
Panels and Troffer
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sample Number: STL-22(30/25/18/15S)/8A-C-SR
PROJECT
TYPE
ITEM NO.
NOTE
DATE
STL - Volumetric LED
Panel
22 - 2’x2’
24 - 2’x4’
2’x2’                                                               2’x4’
STL-22(30/25/18/15S)                                      STL-24(41/34/28/20S)
- 30/25/18/15W, 4200/3500/2520/2100lm      - 41/34/28/20W, 5740/4760/3920/2800lm
Series Lumen PackageLength CRI
8 - 80CRI
9 - 90CRI option
Sensor ReadyInput Voltage
C - 120-347V
480 - 480V
Control OptionCCT
A - CCT Adjustable
(5000/4000/3500/3000/2700K)
BFPL-ACC-22/24 - 10’ Aircraft cable supension mount kit
FLK - Flange kit
SMK - Surface Mount Kit
Accessories
EM8W - 8W constant power with
integrated self-diagnostic test, with
LECP flat test switch
EM15W - 15W constant power with
integrated self-diagnostic test, with
LECP flat test switch
(Blank) - without AUX
SR - Sensor Ready
Connector for control option
OS - Occupancy, PIR, daylight and daylight
harvesting sensor, field install in 5 seconds
(Configuration tool required)
OS-BLE - Wireless Bluetooth mesh and
occupancy PIR sensor, field install in 5
seconds
Emergency Backup
Wireless Control
Enabled
Page 2 of 2
Rev. STL-S_091225
11920 Altamar Pl., Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670
Tel: 888.287.9228  |  Fax: 888.258.9183  |  support@alphalite.com  |  www.alphalite.com
PERFORMANCE
SUMMARY ENERGY PERFORMANCE DATA
DIMENSION
PHYSICAL PARAMETERS
STL-S Series
Input Voltage 120-347V
Input Power See energy data for details
Power Factor > 0.95
THD (Max.) < 20%
Efficacy 140 LPW
Delivered Lumens See energy data for details
Controls/ Dimming 0-10V dimming standard
Dimming Range 10-100%, Dim to off
CRI > 80
CCT 2700/3000/3500/4000/5000K Selectable
Operating Temp. -4ºF~122ºF (-20ºC~50ºC)
Rated Life 70,000 hours